

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4722

ANSWERED ON 15
TH

 DECEMBER, 2016


CONNECTIVITY OF DAUSA TO SWAI MADHOPUR ROAD TO NH


4722.  SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government proposes to connect Road from Dausa to Swai Madhopur to

National Highway (NH);

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether the Government proposes to expand this road to two lanes, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has enhanced the budgetary allocation for construction of fly-overs;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) and (b) Dausa-Sawai Madhopur is already connected by National Highway (NH)

network via Lalsot, Kothum, Tonk through NH Nos. 148, 23, 52 and 552.


The work of widening to four lane of NH-148 stretch from Dausa to Lalsot and widening to 2 lane with paved shoulders of NH-23 stretch from Lalsot to Kothum have been awarded in

July, 2016 with completion period of 30 months from the date of commencement.


NH-52 stretch from Kothum to Tonk is already 4 lane Highway.


The work of widening to 2 lane with paved shoulder of NH-552 stretch from Tonk to

Sawai Madhopur has been awarded in August, 2016 with completion period of 24 months from the date of commencement.


Further, the Ministry has approved “In-Principle” the declaration of stretch of State road connecting Lalsot with Sawai Madhopur as new NH subject to the outcome of Detailed Project

Report (DPR); initiatives have been taken up also for preparation of DPR.


(c) and (d) The Ministry does not allocate funds separately for construction of flyovers on

NHs. The budget allocation for Central Road Sector (Plan) during 2016-17 (at first

Supplementary stage) is as under:-


(Amount in Rs. Crore)

Gross Budgetary Support 46,027.01

IEBR (Internal and Extra Budgetary Resources) 59,279.00

Total 1,05,306.01


*****

